

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: CONTEMPT CASE No.1130 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06	19.02.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>C.C.No.1130 of 2021</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. Perused the reply affidavit of respondent No.3. The contents of Para No.5 and the material filed along with the additional reply affidavit i.e., Notice dated 01.06.2022, are contradictory and the 3rd respondent having violated the orders of this Court dated 16.02.2021, is trying to justify his action. <i>Prima facie</i> this Court is satisfied that the case is made out against the 3rd respondent. Hence, ADMIT. Issue Form-I to the 3rd respondent only. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	